RESOLUTION 2023-58

RESOLUTION OF THE BORDENTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY,
IN THE COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT WITH SUNAIR
COMPANY FOR PURCHASE OF TWO ALLIS CHALMERS PUMPS
BE IT RESOLVED this 15" day of May 2023, by the Board Members of the
Bordentown Sewerage Authority, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the

following Contract Change Order, which has been recommended for approval by the

Authority’s Executive Director, be and the same is hereby approved and authorized:

CONTRACT NAME: Allis Chalmers Series 2000 Frame mounted
pumps, Qty 2, utility water pumps

CONTRACT NUMBER: Resolution 2023-51

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

CONTRACTOR: Sunair Company

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $15,820.00

AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER: $1,576.00

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

The lead time for original order was 8-10 weeks for delivery. After placing the original
order, the vendor informed the Authority that the lead time had been extended to 18
weeks. The vendor offered to obtain pumps from a different supplier, who can deliver the
pumps with a lead time of only six weeks, for payment of the additional sum of $1,576.00,
which the Authority believes is reasonable and appropriate, under the circumstances.

THE BORDENTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

By: % M&W‘M

M. Ellen Gulbinsky, Chairwoman”’

Attest:

N Qo —

Heather Cheesman, Assistant Secretary




CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

|, Elizabeth J. Kwelty, Administrative Manager and Certifying Finance Officer of The
Bordentown Sewerage Authority, do hereby certify, pursuant to the rules of the Department
of Community Affairs, Division of Local Government Services (N.J.A.C. 5:34-5.1 et seq.),

that there are available adequate funds for the following proposed contract:

CONTRACT: Allis Chalmers Series 2000 Frame mounted pumps, Qty
2, utility water pumps

CONTRACT NUMBER: Resolution 2023-51

CONTRACTOR: Sunair Company

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $17,396.00 (including change order)

BUDGETARY LINE ITEM: 02-004-7610

| certify that the same funds have not been certified as available for more than one

pending contract.

05/15/2023 W Q/ M

Date Elizabetff J. Kwelty ¢
Certifying Finance Officer




